Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



雲南水務投資股份有限公司 Yunnan Water Investment Co., Limited*

(a joint stock limited liability company incorporated in the People's Republic of China) (Stock code: 6839)

OVERSEAS REGULATORY ANNOUNCEMENT

This announcement is made pursuant to Rule 13.10B of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

The "Announcement on Credit Rating Adjustment of Yunnan Water Investment Co., Limited*" (《雲南水務投資股份有限公司關於信用評級發生調整的公告》) published by Yunnan Water Investment Co., Limited* (the "Company") on the websites of China Bond Information Network (中國債券信息網) (http://www.chinabond.com.cn) and Shanghai Stock Exchange (上海證券交易所) (http://www.sse.com.cn), respectively, is attached herewith for the information of the shareholders and potential investors of the Company only.

By Order of the Board

Yunnan Water Investment Co., Limited*

Yu Long

Acting Chairman

Kunming, the PRC 14 February 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Yu Long (Acting Chairman) and Mr. Zhou Zhimi, the non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Dai Richeng, Mr. Chen Yong and Mr. Liu Hui, and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Liu Shuen Kong, Mr. Zhou Beihai and Mr. Zhong Wei.

* For identification purposes only